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8/4/2009 1 City Council approve recommendation Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between July 13, 2009 and July
27, 20009.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the
City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as
12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for
damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and
investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FYQ09
Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera

City Clerk

Claimant Amount

Anthony, Timothy Amount Unknown

Beals, Steven A. $174.39

Castaneda, Bertha Amount Unknown

Coyne, Celeste A. 275.000

Diaz, Juaquin Amount Unknown

Dollar, Sancho W. 120.70
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Esqueda, Juan

Hales, Rick

Island Yacht Anchorage Inc.
Ketchum, Everett Carter
Korenak, Christine

Lafayette Association of Homeowners
Medina, Sonia E.

Mills, Nicole S.

Nagle, Kelly Lynn

Nunez, Jimmy Andy

Parker, Ronnie J.

Pearson, Selena

Phearrun, Phana

Rodriquez, Francisco Maldonado
Romvaldo, Hector

Sandham, Lindsay

Schramm, Michael

State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Companies,

Subrogee for Blas Villalobos
Sylvester, Ralph Lynn
Taylor, Georgia
Ung, Salyn E.
Valiente, Teresita
Wimberly, Estella
Wright, Laura D.

1,785.23
1,390.02
20,050.00
Amount Unknown
3,187.85
695.00
500.00
300.00
780.71
499.99
85.00
1,973.11
764.27
405.80
964.79
812.62
1,351.70

Amount Unknown

Amount Unknown
Amount Unknown
1,259.94

Amount Unknown
Amount Unknown
705.83
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