

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	09-0791	Version: 1	Name:	CC - Damage Claims received 7/27/09	between 7/13-
Туре:	Agenda Item		Status:	Approved	
File created:	7/27/2009		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	8/4/2009		Final action:	8/4/2009	
Title:	Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between July 13, 2009 and July 27, 2009.				
Sponsors:	City Clerk				
Indexes:	Claims				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 080409-C-	-6sr&att.pdf			
Date	Ver. Action E	Зу	Ac	tion	Result
8/4/2009	1 City Co	ouncil	ар	prove recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between July 13, 2009 and July 27, 2009.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as 12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY09 Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera City Clerk

<u>Claimant</u>

Anthony, Timothy Beals, Steven A. Castaneda, Bertha Coyne, Celeste A. Diaz, Juaquin Dollar, Sancho W. Amount Unknown \$ 174.39 Amount Unknown 275.000 Amount Unknown 120.70

Esqueda, Juan Hales, Rick Island Yacht Anchorage Inc. Ketchum, Everett Carter Korenak, Christine Lafayette Association of Homeowners Medina, Sonia E. Mills, Nicole S. Nagle, Kelly Lynn Nunez, Jimmy Andy Parker, Ronnie J. Pearson, Selena Phearrun, Phana	1,785.23 1,390.02 20,050.00 Amount Unknown 3,187.85 695.00 500.00 300.00 780.71 499.99 85.00 1,973.11 764.27
Rodriquez, Francisco Maldonado Romvaldo, Hector	405.80 964.79
Sandham, Lindsay	812.62
Schramm, Michael	1,351.70
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Companies Subrogee for Blas Villalobos	Amount Unknown
Sylvester, Ralph Lynn	Amount Unknown
Taylor, Georgia	Amount Unknown
Ung, Salyn E. Valiente, Teresita	1,259.94 Amount Unknown
Wimberly, Estella	Amount Unknown
Wright, Laura D.	705.83